
HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  104 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:17 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  3  145686 BE 101774820 11.24220 1395.9055    1 
   2 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  1  157030 BE 100233120 11.32300 1395.8222    2 
   3 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   6  6  160316 BE 103115621 11.35112 1391.7930    3 
   4 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU   6  5  163224 BE 111614318 11.37280 1389.5346    4 
   5 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14  1  157629 BE 100219620 11.33300 1388.8018    5 
   6 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  6       2 BE 103155221 11.33120 1387.1908    6 
   7 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  8       3 BE 103145721 11.34450 1368.4532    7 
   8 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  9       4 BE 100231820 11.34520 1367.0633    8 
   9 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14  9       2 BE 100213020 11.36000 1358.8707    9 
  10 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  4       2 BE 104194321 11.27300 1355.2186   10 
  11 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  2       5 BE 103725019 11.36410 1345.7792   11 
  12 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  5  5  178076 BE 103232621 11.52430 1341.7757   12 
  13 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY     7  2  163702 BE 104594219 11.42031 1341.2517   13 
  14 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14 13       3 BE 103108321 11.37400 1339.6232   14 
  15 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  11  2  158320 BE 101572620 11.38421 1333.7639   15 
  16 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  7  5  165853 BE 105935519 11.44220 1333.5808   16 
  17 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  7       6 BE 100232920 11.37510 1332.4565   17 
  18 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 10  9  163627 BE 103128021 11.43150 1327.6024   18 
  19 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   6  5       2 BE 103114621 11.40462 1327.4489   19 
  20 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY     7  1       2 BE 108164118 11.43491 1322.1144   20 
  21 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10 10       7 BE 103150921 11.39170 1316.4454   21 
  22 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  5       3 BE 101775520 11.30410 1316.2415   22 
  23 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  2       4 BE 104192521 11.30460 1315.2513   23 
  24 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  7  3       2 BE 105636219 11.46100 1314.5548   24 
  25 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU   6  4       2 BE 116086217 11.44190 1312.9696   25 
  26 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14  5       4 BE 100219320 11.40490 1304.6958   26 
  27 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14 14       5 BE 100211920 11.41050 1301.8224   27 
  28 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY     7  5       3 BE 104595719 11.45591 1299.3769   28 
  29 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 10  8       2 BE 100269420 11.47210 1284.8606   29 
  30 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    5  1  157932 BE 100254220 11.42590 1284.1740   30 
  31 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  7  4       3 BE 105935919 11.49100 1284.0232   31 
  32 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   6  2       3 BE 103795019 11.45452 1274.8449   32 
  33 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 10  7       3 BE 100268620 11.50010 1258.5079   33 
  34 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL-  2  2  169519 BE 103964119 11.56050 1245.6999   34 
  35 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 10  5       4 BE 100289620 11.51580 1239.9116   35 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  291 JEUNES           Amateurs:19 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  5  178076 BE 101662022 11.46090 1411.6211    1 
   2 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  2       2 BE 101661622 11.46300 1407.7154    2 
   3 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  2  158339 BE 101056722 11.32500 1403.2999    3 
   4 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 14  5  145686 BE 101102722 11.24260 1395.0144    4 
   5 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 24  165853 BE 114224422 11.39370 1386.5376    5 
   6 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30  5       2 BE 101104222 11.39430 1385.3794    6 
   7 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 14       3 BE 114225922 11.41120 1368.4241    7 
   8 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13  1  157030 BE 418596722 11.36060 1352.5409    8 
   9 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23 19  156146 BE 101123322 11.35451 1348.9741    9 
  10 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE    4  1  157629 BE 101442122 11.37350 1340.5726   10 
  11 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 14  156116 BE 101070122 11.36440 1337.3729   11 
  12 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 42       2 BE 101075922 11.36450 1337.1820   12 
  13 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  15  1  158320 BE 101084422 11.38271 1336.5789   13 
  14 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21  9  158506 BE 101686022 11.38383 1336.0437   14 
  15 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19  5  158467 BE 101041522 11.38389 1335.6024   15 
  16 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 15       4 BE 114227022 11.44220 1333.5808   16 
  17 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  6       2 BE 101056622 11.38510 1332.2592   17 
  18 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 10       3 BE 101070622 11.37110 1332.2372   18 
  19 197718-32 HEYSECOM ROGER        THISNES  3  3  181401 BE 101708222 11.56330 1328.4584   19 
  20 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13  8       2 BE 101460522 11.38140 1328.1365   20 
  21 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 12       4 BE 101075722 11.37390 1326.9528   21 
  22 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13 13       3 BE 101462922 11.38280 1325.5205   22 
  23 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 30       5 BE 101073322 11.38020 1322.6433   23 
  24 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13  3       4 BE 101462222 11.39060 1318.4719   24 
  25 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 15       6 BE 101073122 11.38550 1312.8185   25 
  26 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  4       3 BE 101661222 11.56070 1308.2601   26 
  27 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23 21       2 BE 101124222 11.39251 1307.5547   27 
  28 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 51       7 BE 101078322 11.40210 1297.1832   28 
  29 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  9  160533 BE 101712322 11.43470 1296.8870   29 



  30 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  5       2 BE 101710422 11.43490 1296.5379   30 
  31 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  4       3 BE 101710622 11.43540 1295.6659   31 
  32 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE    4  3       2 BE 101443022 11.41550 1292.9241   32 
  33 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN   2  2  158849 BE 101412622 11.43170 1288.4872   33 
  34 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  5       3 BE 101055322 11.43190 1284.0032   34 
  35 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 11       8 BE 101075122 11.41390 1283.3210   35 
  36 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 27       9 BE 101074022 11.41400 1283.1452   36 
  37 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  9       4 BE 101054922 11.43270 1282.6164   37 
  38 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 19       5 BE 101104522 11.49280 1281.0479   38 
  39 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 45      10 BE 101074622 11.42160 1276.8484   39 
  40 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  15 10       2 BE 101776122 11.44181 1273.6756   40 
  41 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 21       6 BE 114226522 11.50460 1268.3125   41 
  42 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 23      11 BE 101071222 11.43120 1267.1753   42 
  43 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 36      12 BE 114310522 11.43340 1263.4152   43 
  44 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 52      13 00 101070822 11.43360 1263.0744   44 
  45 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13  9       5 BE 101460822 11.44220 1262.6374   45 
  46 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 11       7 BE 101103922 11.51290 1261.3994   46 
  47 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 14 11       2 BE 101103022 11.36120 1253.7522   47 
  48 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 20      14 BE 101074322 11.44400 1252.2674   48 
  49 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  3       4 BE 101662822 12.02410 1248.0505   49 
  50 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 30       8 BE 114225822 11.53010 1246.8588   50 
  51 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30  6       9 BE 101105022 11.53150 1244.6754   51 
  52 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52  4      15 BE 101072822 11.45460 1241.3146   52 
  53 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23  6       3 BE 101123422 11.46191 1236.1309   53 
  54 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23  7       4 BE 101124422 11.46231 1235.4789   54 
  55 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23  3       5 BE 101123522 11.46261 1234.9903   55 
  56 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 15       2 BE 100461722 11.48323 1233.1419   56 
  57 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21  4       3 BE 100463422 11.48413 1231.7045   57 
  58 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21  8       4 BE 100461922 11.48513 1230.1114   58 
  59 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19  9       2 BE 101041222 11.49229 1224.8026   59 
  60 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  3       5 BE 101054822 11.49230 1223.7975   60 
  61 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 25      16 BE 101070722 11.47580 1219.9740   61 
  62 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 17      17 BE 101080022 11.47590 1219.8151   62 
  63 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 39      18 BE 101070422 11.48270 1215.3834   63 
  64 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19  6       3 BE 100305722 11.50289 1214.4771   64 
  65 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23 18       6 BE 101122822 11.48521 1211.6708   65 
  66 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  7       4 BE 101710722 11.52480 1208.8328   66 
  67 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30  2      10 BE 114224722 11.57370 1205.1811   67 
  68 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 33      19 BE 101071622 11.49490 1202.5883   68 
  69 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52  6      20 BE 101052022 11.49540 1201.8168   69 
  70 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  15 14       3 BE 101084622 11.51521 1200.5915   70 
  71 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 43      21 BE 114310622 11.50030 1200.4306   71 
  72 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 23      11 BE 114226922 11.58400 1196.0553   72 
  73 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  4  1  173486 BE 105606622 12.05281 1192.6032   73 
  74 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  7       5 BE 101660822 12.09380 1190.0824   74 
  75 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 22      12 BE 101105622 11.59480 1186.3591   75 
  76 197718-32 HEYSECOM ROGER        THISNES  3  1       2 BE 101709722 12.13000 1185.6275   76 
  77 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11 10       5 BE 101712722 11.55440 1182.7087   77 
  78 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  15  5       4 BE 101087922 11.54091 1180.1568   78 
  79 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52  3      22 BE 101074822 11.52390 1176.9016   79 
  80 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   4  1  158307 BE 101115422 11.54450 1174.8200   80 
  81 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19 18       4 BE 101042422 11.56149 1163.0748   81 
  82 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30  4      13 BE 101105922 12.04110 1150.2925   82 
  83 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 14  3       3 BE 101102322 11.47340 1142.0381   83 
  84 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23  8       7 BE 101124622 11.56551 1140.4316   84 
  85 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52  5      23 BE 101076222 11.57000 1139.5328   85 
  86 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 28      14 BE 101106022 12.05370 1138.9699   86 
  87 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23  1       8 BE 101121122 11.57201 1136.9716   87 
  88 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19 10       5 BE 101041022 12.00099 1130.5747   88 
  89 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19 17       6 BE 114312022 12.00249 1128.5618   89 
  90 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13 12       6 BE 100043922 11.59360 1124.8567   90 
  91 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 22      24 BE 101069622 11.58590 1123.2714   91 
  92 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19 11       7 BE 100372422 12.01139 1122.0359   92 
  93 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  7       6 BE 101054422 12.01390 1117.8186   93 
  94 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  1       6 BE 101711622 12.03380 1117.6584   94 
  95 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  2       7 BE 101710222 12.03470 1116.4924   95 
  96 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  6       6 BE 101660422 12.19320 1116.2307   96 
  97 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19 15       8 BE 101043022 12.02019 1115.7160   97 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  33 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:11 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   3  3  160316 BE 103115621 11.35112 1391.7930    1 
   2 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  2  157030 BE 103155221 11.33120 1387.1908    2 
   3 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  3       2 BE 103145721 11.34450 1368.4532    3 



   4 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  3  3  145686 BE 104194321 11.27300 1355.2186    4 
   5 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  3  3  178076 BE 103232621 11.52430 1341.7757    5 
   6 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE    4  4  157629 BE 103108321 11.37400 1339.6232    6 
   7 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  2  1  163627 BE 103128021 11.43150 1327.6024    7 
   8 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   3  2       2 BE 103114621 11.40462 1327.4489    8 
   9 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  4       3 BE 103150921 11.39170 1316.4454    9 
  10 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  3  2       2 BE 104192521 11.30460 1315.2513   10 
  11 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE    4  3       2 BE 103106821 11.47500 1233.0821   11 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE                       Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  13 VIEUX+YEARLS      Amateurs:3 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  5  5  178076 BE 103232621 11.52430 1341.7757    1 
   2 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL-  2  2  169519 BE 103964119 11.56050 1245.6999    2 
   3 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  5  1       2 BE 101667720 12.07560 1203.7584    3 
   4 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  5  4       3 BE 103224721 12.17230 1131.4794    4 
   5 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  5  2       4 BE 100484620 12.23040 1092.0442    5 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE                       Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  82 JEUNES            Amateurs:4 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  5  178076 BE 101662022 11.46090 1411.6211    1 
   2 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  2       2 BE 101661622 11.46300 1407.7154    2 
   3 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21  9  158506 BE 101686022 11.38383 1336.0437    3 
   4 197718-32 HEYSECOM ROGER        THISNES  3  3  181401 BE 101708222 11.56330 1328.4584    4 
   5 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  4       3 BE 101661222 11.56070 1308.2601    5 
   6 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  3       4 BE 101662822 12.02410 1248.0505    6 
   7 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 15       2 BE 100461722 11.48323 1233.1419    7 
   8 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21  4       3 BE 100463422 11.48413 1231.7045    8 
   9 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21  8       4 BE 100461922 11.48513 1230.1114    9 
  10 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  7       5 BE 101660822 12.09380 1190.0824   10 
  11 197718-32 HEYSECOM ROGER        THISNES  3  1       2 BE 101709722 12.13000 1185.6275   11 
  12 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  6       6 BE 101660422 12.19320 1116.2307   12 
  13 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 18       5 BE 100461822 12.05273 1089.7253   13 
  14 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 17       6 BE 100461622 12.19162  995.2031   14 
  15 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 19       7 BE 100460222 12.22092  977.5069   15 
  16 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  7  1       7 BE 101660622 12.47190  950.6682   16 
  17 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 20       8 BE 100462922 12.27532  944.1250   17 
  18 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 12       9 BE 100460622 12.37112  894.5707   18 
  19 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 13      10 BE 100462122 13.04002 13.1822,2   19 
  20 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 21      11 BE 100460322 13.06072 13.2029,2   20 
  21 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 16      12 BE 100460722 13.30482 13.4510,2   21 
  22 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21 11      13 BE 101685822 13.33402 13.4802,2   22 
  23 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21  1      14 BE 101685122 15.17551 15.3217,1   23 
  24 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 21  2      15 BE 101681022 17.09390 17.2401,0   24 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE                       Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  9 YEARLINGS          Amateurs:2 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  3  3  178076 BE 103232621 11.52430 1341.7757    1 
   2 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  3  2       2 BE 103224721 12.17230 1131.4794    2 
   3 197718-32 HEYSECOM ROGER        THISNES  6  2  181401 BE 103291621 12.29120 1072.1099    3 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  49 VIEUX+YEARLS      Amateurs:7 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  1  157030 BE 100233120 11.32300 1395.8222    1 
   2 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   6  6  160316 BE 103115621 11.35112 1391.7930    2 
   3 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14  1  157629 BE 100219620 11.33300 1388.8018    3 
   4 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  6       2 BE 103155221 11.33120 1387.1908    4 



   5 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  8       3 BE 103145721 11.34450 1368.4532    5 
   6 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  9       4 BE 100231820 11.34520 1367.0633    6 
   7 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14  9       2 BE 100213020 11.36000 1358.8707    7 
   8 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  2       5 BE 103725019 11.36410 1345.7792    8 
   9 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14 13       3 BE 103108321 11.37400 1339.6232    9 
  10 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10  7       6 BE 100232920 11.37510 1332.4565   10 
  11 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 10  9  163627 BE 103128021 11.43150 1327.6024   11 
  12 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   6  5       2 BE 103114621 11.40462 1327.4489   12 
  13 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   10 10       7 BE 103150921 11.39170 1316.4454   13 
  14 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14  5       4 BE 100219320 11.40490 1304.6958   14 
  15 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   14 14       5 BE 100211920 11.41050 1301.8224   15 
  16 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 10  8       2 BE 100269420 11.47210 1284.8606   16 
  17 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    5  1  157932 BE 100254220 11.42590 1284.1740   17 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  32 JEUNES            Amateurs:5 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13  1  157030 BE 418596722 11.36060 1352.5409    1 
   2 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE    4  1  157629 BE 101442122 11.37350 1340.5726    2 
   3 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13  8       2 BE 101460522 11.38140 1328.1365    3 
   4 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13 13       3 BE 101462922 11.38280 1325.5205    4 
   5 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13  3       4 BE 101462222 11.39060 1318.4719    5 
   6 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  9  160533 BE 101712322 11.43470 1296.8870    6 
   7 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  5       2 BE 101710422 11.43490 1296.5379    7 
   8 309914-96 COPETTE-MIOTTO        VILLERS 11  4       3 BE 101710622 11.43540 1295.6659    8 
   9 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE    4  3       2 BE 101443022 11.41550 1292.9241    9 
  10 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN   2  2  158849 BE 101412622 11.43170 1288.4872   10 
  11 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   13  9       5 BE 101460822 11.44220 1262.6374   11 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  15 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:6 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   3  3  160316 BE 103115621 11.35112 1391.7930    1 
   2 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  2  157030 BE 103155221 11.33120 1387.1908    2 
   3 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  3       2 BE 103145721 11.34450 1368.4532    3 
   4 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE    4  4  157629 BE 103108321 11.37400 1339.6232    4 
   5 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  2  1  163627 BE 103128021 11.43150 1327.6024    5 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  42 VIEUX+YEARLS      Amateurs:7 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  3  145686 BE 101774820 11.24220 1395.9055    1 
   2 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU   6  5  163224 BE 111614318 11.37280 1389.5346    2 
   3 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  4       2 BE 104194321 11.27300 1355.2186    3 
   4 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY     7  2  163702 BE 104594219 11.42031 1341.2517    4 
   5 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  11  2  158320 BE 101572620 11.38421 1333.7639    5 
   6 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  7  5  165853 BE 105935519 11.44220 1333.5808    6 
   7 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY     7  1       2 BE 108164118 11.43491 1322.1144    7 
   8 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  5       3 BE 101775520 11.30410 1316.2415    8 
   9 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  2       4 BE 104192521 11.30460 1315.2513    9 
  10 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  7  3       2 BE 105636219 11.46100 1314.5548   10 
  11 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU   6  4       2 BE 116086217 11.44190 1312.9696   11 
  12 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY     7  5       3 BE 104595719 11.45591 1299.3769   12 
  13 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  7  4       3 BE 105935919 11.49100 1284.0232   13 
  14 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D  1  1  158467 BE 104071021 11.51419 1203.2574   14 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  177 JEUNES           Amateurs:10 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  2  158339 BE 101056722 11.32500 1403.2999    1 



   2 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 14  5  145686 BE 101102722 11.24260 1395.0144    2 
   3 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 24  165853 BE 114224422 11.39370 1386.5376    3 
   4 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30  5       2 BE 101104222 11.39430 1385.3794    4 
   5 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 14       3 BE 114225922 11.41120 1368.4241    5 
   6 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23 19  156146 BE 101123322 11.35451 1348.9741    6 
   7 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 14  156116 BE 101070122 11.36440 1337.3729    7 
   8 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 42       2 BE 101075922 11.36450 1337.1820    8 
   9 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  15  1  158320 BE 101084422 11.38271 1336.5789    9 
  10 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19  5  158467 BE 101041522 11.38389 1335.6024   10 
  11 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 15       4 BE 114227022 11.44220 1333.5808   11 
  12 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  6       2 BE 101056622 11.38510 1332.2592   12 
  13 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 10       3 BE 101070622 11.37110 1332.2372   13 
  14 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 12       4 BE 101075722 11.37390 1326.9528   14 
  15 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 30       5 BE 101073322 11.38020 1322.6433   15 
  16 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 15       6 BE 101073122 11.38550 1312.8185   16 
  17 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23 21       2 BE 101124222 11.39251 1307.5547   17 
  18 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 51       7 BE 101078322 11.40210 1297.1832   18 
  19 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  5       3 BE 101055322 11.43190 1284.0032   19 
  20 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 11       8 BE 101075122 11.41390 1283.3210   20 
  21 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 27       9 BE 101074022 11.41400 1283.1452   21 
  22 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  9       4 BE 101054922 11.43270 1282.6164   22 
  23 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 19       5 BE 101104522 11.49280 1281.0479   23 
  24 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 45      10 BE 101074622 11.42160 1276.8484   24 
  25 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  15 10       2 BE 101776122 11.44181 1273.6756   25 
  26 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 21       6 BE 114226522 11.50460 1268.3125   26 
  27 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 23      11 BE 101071222 11.43120 1267.1753   27 
  28 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 36      12 BE 114310522 11.43340 1263.4152   28 
  29 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 52      13 00 101070822 11.43360 1263.0744   29 
  30 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 11       7 BE 101103922 11.51290 1261.3994   30 
  31 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 14 11       2 BE 101103022 11.36120 1253.7522   31 
  32 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 20      14 BE 101074322 11.44400 1252.2674   32 
  33 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 30       8 BE 114225822 11.53010 1246.8588   33 
  34 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30  6       9 BE 101105022 11.53150 1244.6754   34 
  35 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52  4      15 BE 101072822 11.45460 1241.3146   35 
  36 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23  6       3 BE 101123422 11.46191 1236.1309   36 
  37 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23  7       4 BE 101124422 11.46231 1235.4789   37 
  38 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23  3       5 BE 101123522 11.46261 1234.9903   38 
  39 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19  9       2 BE 101041222 11.49229 1224.8026   39 
  40 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  13  3       5 BE 101054822 11.49230 1223.7975   40 
  41 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 25      16 BE 101070722 11.47580 1219.9740   41 
  42 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 17      17 BE 101080022 11.47590 1219.8151   42 
  43 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 39      18 BE 101070422 11.48270 1215.3834   43 
  44 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19  6       3 BE 100305722 11.50289 1214.4771   44 
  45 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 23 18       6 BE 101122822 11.48521 1211.6708   45 
  46 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30  2      10 BE 114224722 11.57370 1205.1811   46 
  47 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 33      19 BE 101071622 11.49490 1202.5883   47 
  48 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52  6      20 BE 101052022 11.49540 1201.8168   48 
  49 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  15 14       3 BE 101084622 11.51521 1200.5915   49 
  50 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52 43      21 BE 114310622 11.50030 1200.4306   50 
  51 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 23      11 BE 114226922 11.58400 1196.0553   51 
  52 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  4  1  173486 BE 105606622 12.05281 1192.6032   52 
  53 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30 22      12 BE 101105622 11.59480 1186.3591   53 
  54 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  15  5       4 BE 101087922 11.54091 1180.1568   54 
  55 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  52  3      22 BE 101074822 11.52390 1176.9016   55 
  56 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   4  1  158307 BE 101115422 11.54450 1174.8200   56 
  57 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 19 18       4 BE 101042422 11.56149 1163.0748   57 
  58 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 30  4      13 BE 101105922 12.04110 1150.2925   58 
  59 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 14  3       3 BE 101102322 11.47340 1142.0381   59 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             20-08-22  9 YEARLINGS          Amateurs:3 LACHER:09.40
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  3  3  145686 BE 104194321 11.27300 1355.2186    1 
   2 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  3  2       2 BE 104192521 11.30460 1315.2513    2 
   3 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D  1  1  158467 BE 104071021 11.51419 1203.2574    3 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


